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CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OF
[ ] Down Payment Housing Supplement
Print or Type All Information - Read Rules on Reverse Side
1. Name of Claimant(s): Parcel No.: 45 County: Williamson
Ragmond & Pamala. Canirell ROW CST: N/A Project No.: N/A
2. Property Acquired by County: 3.Replacement Housing Address:

By: [X] Negotiation [ Condemnation

Address: 901 Stubbelfield Ln., Liberty Hill, TX 78642 ]

Apt. No.: Site No.: Apt. No.: Site No.:
4. Occupancy of State-Acquired Property 5. Replacement Housing Data
From (Date): 1984 a. Date of Physical Occupancy of Replacement Housing:
To (Date of Move): 4/31/2021 6/2/2022
X Owner-Occupant [ Tenant b. Filing Date of Instrument of Conveyance:
House [] Apartment 03/05/2021
[ Mobile Home [ Sleeping Room c. Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling:
$
6. Controlling Dates Mo. Day Yr. 7. Typmm of Claim: Housing Supplement $98,000.00
a. First Offer in Negotiations 10 5 2020 Requested to draw on Housing Supplement to continue building
replacement home.
b. Date Property Acquired 03 05 2021 a. Remaining balance of $22,298.02 to claim at completion of

replacement home build.

c. Date Required to Move 04 31 2021

b. Down Payment: $

8. Payment of this claim in the amount shown in Block 7 is requested. I certify that this move was made as a result of the acquisition of property for highway
purposes. The information submitted herewith is true and correct and that the dwelling I now occupy meets the standards for decent, safe and sanitary
housing to the best of my knowledge and belief.

6/2/2022 M C_csz
Date of Claim g Claimant

Claimant

Spaces Below to be Completed by State

Show computations necessitated by previous payments or awards in condemnation on reverse side

The dwelling at the address under Block 3 above has been inspected and in my opinion meets the standards for decent, safe and sanitary housing.

6/2/22 Final Inspection j ¢ M

Date of Inspection Inspected By - Signature

I certify that I have examined this claim and found it to conform to the applicable laws and regulations governing relocation assistance payments. I further
certify the computation of the payment and the information shown herein is correct. This claim is recommended for payment as follows:

Amount of $22,298.02

Date: By:

Right of Way Manager

M




__MPINNACLE

CONSULTING MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

Memo

Date:  June 7, 2022
Project:  Liberty Hill Bypass
To:  Don Childs, Lisa Dworaczyk, - Sheets & Crossfield, P.C.

From:  Daniel Shaw

Subject:  Parcel 45 - Replacement Housing Payment Supplement Request — Final Payment of RHP Payment

Please find the relocation replacement housing supplement payment request for the final payment of the
RHP payment for the completion of the construction of the replacement home. Enclosed are the
following documents:

¢ R-113

o Excel Spread Sheet Showing Allocation of Funds

e Paid invoices, Cancelled Checks for Work Completed with Photos

e Copy of the Certification of Eligibility

The Cantrell’'s purchased land to build a replacement home. They made this decision because they could
not find a home and property like their acquired property and / or a property to stay on the market long
enough to put in an offer.

The Cantrell's have completed the construction of their replacement home. Mr. and Mrs. Cantrell would
like to request the final payment on their approved housing supplement funds for the completion of
the construction of the home. So far, the Cantrell's have used all the acquisition funds towards the
purchase of the property and the construction of their replacement home. A spread sheet is attached to
show how the funds have been used.

Remaining Balance of RHP - $22,298.02 to be paid at completion of the Construction -Final RHP Claim

Should any additional information be needed to process this request, please contact at 512-413-4012 or by
email at Imiller@pinnaclegroup.biz.

Respectfully,

_—— ——— ?
_\_\-\-\-\:}‘ﬂ — _--':‘

il

Daniel Shaw, R/RAC, R/W-NAC

Project Manager

Enclosures


mailto:lmiller@pinnaclegroup.biz
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Form ROW-R-116
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REPLACEMENT HOUSING INSPECTION

Name of Claimant:
Raymond & Pamala Cantrell

Parcel No.: 45

County: Williamson

ROW CSJ:

N/A Project No.: N/A

Address:

Apt No.: Site No.:

Number of Displaced Persons in Family: 2

Purchase Price or Monthly Rent: _

Replacement Dwelling

House [X Duplex [ ] Apartment [ ] Sleeping Room [ ]
Mobile Home:  Width: Length: Other:
Floor Space: 1,800 sq. ft. | No. Rooms: 6 No. Bedrooms: 3 | No. Baths: 2

Yes No

XI [ 1.Meets all applicable building codes
X [ 2.Has required potable water

XA [ 3. Has required kitchen facilities

XI [ 4. Has required heating system

XI [ 5.Has required bathroom facilities

Dwelling Inspection

Yes No
X O
X O
X O
X O

Comments: Beautiful home, meets DS&S standards

6. Has Provisions for artificial lighting in each room
7. Is structurally sound, in good repair and adequately
maintained

8. Has required safe means of egress

9. Has required habitable floor space

The dwelling at the address above has been inspected and in my opinion meets the standards for decent, safe and sanitary housing.

June 2, 2022

N sme Vbl

Date of Inspection

Inspected By - Signature

*R116*




Liberty Hill Bypass Project
Parcel 45 - Cantrells

Receipts for Items Used in Construction of Replacement Home

Business Items Purchased Amount
Metal Mart Roofing Material $11,075.14
Home Depot Doors $2,315.67
Metal mart Roofing Material $10,568.29

Total $23,959.10




5/31/2022

To whom it may concern at Williamson County,

This letter is a request for $22,298.02 which is the final amount due to us from the $98,000 the state
added to the sale of our house and 2 acres located at 901 Stubblefield in Liberty Hill. We have
completed the house located at 3697 CR 106 Llano Texas.

Listed below are the totals for what we have spent towards completing our new home.
Metal Mart  Roofing metal $11,075.14
Home Depot Doors $2,315.67

Metal Mart  Roofing Metal $10,568.29

QW Coulion
Rl =



Store Information Invoice No: 0247080002015
Metal Mart #47 b Invoice Date: 11/16/2021
3501E. State Hwy. b : '

Borne ?Xaf%;"qy &3 Metal Mart Transaction No: 2015

Phone Number- (512) 756-4433 The Sacthmests Humbes Gue Pounsmer Supelien 3] Wetal Rasfing Register NO: 06

Fax Number: (512) 756-7384

Email. metalmart47@mcelroymetal.com

- / INVOICE

s ~N
Customer Information ( Shipping Information
Customer Number: 024703000971 Pickup From Store
Address Info:
RAYMOND CANTRELL

901 STUBBLEFIELD
LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642

\. J o
Line No Taxable ltem Number Description Qty Length U/M  Ext. Qty Price Ext. Price
LI 80282 8"X 2 1/2" X 14 GA X 1/2" PRIMED CEE IMPORTED
, \ 10 200" LF  200.00  $4.8990 $979.80
2.y 80282 8" X 2 1/2" X 14 GA X 1/2" PRIMED CEE IMPORTED
- ) 20 250" LF  500.00 $ 4.8990 $2,449.50
3 Y 80437 14 GA 6 3/16" X 3" X LF RECEIVER CHANNEL
o 30 200" LF  600.00  $3.8990 $2,339.40
4 Y 80281 6" X 2" X 14 GA X 5/8" X LF PRIMED CEE IMPORTED
, 52 20' 0" LF  1,040.00 $ 3.8990 $4 054 96
5 Y 80364 4" X 4" X 14 GA X 24' PAINTED SQUARE TUBING
4 EA 400  $ 150.0000 $600.00
Number of ltems: 5 Non Tax ltems: $ 0.00
Total Weight: 6,730.00 Taxed ltems: $ 10,423.68
Terms: Sub Total:
Notes: Sales Tax (6.250%): 1%22?‘22
anOlce TOtai: "W
Payment Methods:
Payment Date Payment Type Amount
11/16/2021 Credit Card [ $11,075.14
Loaded By
Received By Customer Signature
Page 1 of 1 11/16/2021 01:12:03 PM

This is a Invoice for the materials listed only. It does not include any construction Jjob or a completed building. If additional material is needed, it must be
purchased at current price. Pricing is subject to change without notice. Metal Mart does not engage in, nor is it responsible for the following: general
contracting, proper installation of materiai, endorse or recommend specific contractors for installation, guarantee work performed by any contractor. Any
contractors’ names provided by Metal Mart are offered only as a convenience to our customers, and we strongly suggest checking references of any




Sales Person RXS2MA0 Store Phone # (512) 868-3682

@’ Customer Receipt

11/23/2021, 3:46 PM CST

Store # 6538 Location 1303 RIVERY BLVD, GEORGETOWN, TX 78628

Customer Information

B - vono cantreLs

901 STUBBLEFIELD LN
LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642

U LR T

Order # H6538-233158
Receipt # 6538 00097 03778
PO / Job Name home

2 Runner Name

» Carryout &
item Description Model # SKU # Unit Price  Qty Subtotal
01 Steves & Sons 36 in. x 80 in. Reliant Haif Lis 1005546124 $§437-60--cach 2 $791.32
LHIS White Micro-Blind Primed White $395.66 / each
Fiberglass Prehung Front Door with Nicks!
Hinges
¥ DISCOUNT $41.34 OFF
02 Ply Gem 35.25 in. x 35.25 in. 300 Seriss 643483 $H10-00-"ea6h 2 $210.96
Bronze Aluminum Single Hung Window with $105.48 / each
LowE Glass, Screen Included
® DISCOUNT $13.52 OFF
03 DAP Weidwood 128 fi. oz. Original Contact 485631 $41.48/ each 1 $41.48
Cement
04 Unbranded 1.0 in. Chip Fiat Brush 130222 $1.27 / each 1 $1.27
05 Unbranded 2 in. Fiat Chip Srush 130249 $1.48/ each 1 $1.48
06 Georgia-Pacific 3.75 in. x 80 &. ForceField 1006128934 $25.48 / each 1 $25.48
Premium Tape
07 Steves & Sons Reliant 36 in. x 80 in. Right 1005577587 $364.0G / each 1 $364.00
Hand 3/4 Oval Patriot Decorative Glass White
Primed Fiberglass Prehung Front Door
08 Ply Gem 35.25 in. x 59.25 in. 300 Series 840216 $3-88-00-+each 5 $703.20
Bronze Aluminum Single Hung Window with $140.64 / each

LowE Glass, Screen Included
¥ DISCOUNT $47.36 OFF

Page 1 of 2 | We reserve the right to limit the quantities of merchandise sold to customers.



@ gu stomer Receipt Sales Person RXS2MAO Store Phone # (512) 868-3682
e 11/23/2021. 3:46 PM CST Store # 6538 Location 1303 RIVERY BLVD, GEORGETOWN, TX 78628

Order # H6538-233158  Receipt # 6538 00097 03778 I TN I LTI I

90 DAY RETURN POLICY. The Home Depot reserves the right to limit / deny returns. Please see the retum policy sign in the stores for details.

Subtotal : 2,485.71
Pro Xtra 2021 Pro Xitra Spend  Pro Xtra Savings o $ T
$2,159.47 $186.74
Member Statement (as of 11/22) Discounts S5AE 5D
Vi it I T T
Sales Tax - $1768.48
Payment Method Order Total  $2,315.67

Master Car- Charged $2,315.67

Take a short survey for a chance TO WiN & $5.000 Home Depot Gift Card. Entries must be
completed within 14 days of purchase. Entrants must be 18 or oider to enter. No Purchase necessary.

See complete rules on .hom ot.com/

User ID: GVM3 14383 7942 Password: 21573 7845

Page 2 of 2 | We reserve the right to limit the quantities of merchandise sold to customers.




Store Information Order No: 024702009705
ﬁ‘;{)‘? CMGS!: ‘:4;‘” ” - M tal Mal,t ke Order Date: 12/02/2021
3 E. State Hwy. - : .
Bumet, TX 78611 e Transaction No: 25948
Phone Number: (512) 756-4433 The Sactlmcsts Hrbes s Gunsemer Sspplin of Wetat Rl Order Status: Order Procured
Fax Number: (512} 756-7384
Email: metalmant47@mcsiroymetal.com
- J CUSTOMER ORDER
( A 4
Customer information Shipping Information
Customer Number: 024703000971 Pickup From Store
Address info:
RAYMOND CANTRELL
801 STUBBLEFIELD
LIBERTY HILL, TX 78642
A J AL
: OIS Taxable Item Number Description Qty  Length UM Ext.Qty Price Ext. Price
1 0 Y 15090 MINI-RIB PVF IVORY 29 GA X 38 1/4
10 6' 0" LF 60.00 $5.2990 $317.94
Packaging: 5
2 0 Y 12838 R-PANEL-PB GALVALUME PLUS 26 GA X 39 1/8 GR80
44 17 2" LF 755.48 $4.8990 $3,701.10
3 O Y 12838 R-PANEL-PB GALVALUME PLUS 26 GA X 39 1/8 GR80
76 M7 LF 880.08 $4.8990 $4,311.51
Packaging: 5
4 8] Y 48138 FLAT SHEET GALVALUME PLUS 26 GA X 41 9/16
13 56" LF 71.50 $5.5990 $400.33

Packaging: 5
ftem Comments: 13-~-20" RIDGE 4/12

5 O Y 48138 FLAT SHEET GALVALUME PLUS 26 GA X 41 9/16

27 24" LF 62.91 $5.5990 $352.23
Packaging: 5

item Comments: 27—---—R PANEL EAVE 2/12

6 O Y 48138 FLAT SHEET GALVALUME PLUS 26 GA X 41 9/16

8 3'4" LF 26.64 $5.5990 $149.16
Packaging: 5

item Comments: 8——RES RAKE

7 O Y 48138 FLAT SHEET GALVALUME PLUS 26 GA X 41 9/16

7 4' Q" LF 28.00 $5.5990 $156.77
Packaging: 5
ltem Comments: 74 X 8 W-R 75 DEGREE

8 O Y 48138 FLAT SHEET GALVALUME PLUS 26 GA X 41 9/16

8 2'3" LF 18.00 $5.5990 $100.78
Packaging: 5

Hem Comments: 8——-MINI-HEAD

9 O Y 81886 R-PANEL /S CLOSURE W/ADHESIVE 6477-A28I
92 EA 92.00 $1.1000 $101.20
10 O Y 81887 R-PANEL O/S CLOSURE W/ADHESIVE 6477-A280
56 EA 56.00 $1.1000 $61.60
Page 1 of 2 12/02/2021 02:37:30 PM

This is an Order for the matenials fisted only it does not include any construction or a completed building. If additional material is needed, it must be
purchased af current price. Pricing is subject to change without notice. Metal Mart does not engage in, nor is it responsible for the following: general
contracting. proper instalation of material, endorse or recommend specific contractors for installation, guarantee work performed by any contracior. Any
contractors’ names provided by McElroy Metal Service Center are offered only as a convenience to our customers, and we strongly suggest checking




Store Information

Metal Mart #47

3501 E. State Hwy. 29

Burnet, TX 78611

Phone Number: (512) 756-4433

Fax Number: (512) 756-7384

Email: metalmart47@mcelroymetal.com

Order No: 024702009705
Order Date: 12/02/2021
Transaction No: 25948
Order Status: Order Procured

" Metal Mart

T Swathwest s Howber Ot Eanumen Suppiter of Wetat Roafing

- - CUSTOMER ORDER

e ™ /
Customer Information Shipping Information
Customer Number: 024703000971 Pickup From Store
Address info:
RAYMOND CANTRELL

901 STUBBLEFIELD
LIBERTY HiLL, TX 78842

. J \.
LineNo O/S Taxable ltem Number Descripion Qfy length UM Ext.Qty Price Ext. Price
M0 Y 93661 #12-14 X 1" SD SEALER PLAIN
1800 EA 1,800.00 $0.1050 $189.00
12 o] 93697 1/4-14 X 7/8" LAP SD SEALER PLAIN
800 EA 900.00 $0.1050 $94.50
13 O 93676 #12-14 X 1" SD SEALER IVORY
100 EA 100.00 $0.1050 $10.50
Note: O = Open; S = Shipped Non Tax ltems: $0.00
Taxed items: $ 9,946.62
;“”t'"m' ‘,’f::_’ms‘ - 0;29 Sub Total: $9,046.62
bl L B e Sales Tax (6.250%): $621.67
Total Amount: $ 10,568.29
Total Paid: $ 10,568.29
Balance Due: $0.00
Payment History:
(Pament Date Payment Type Amount
12/02/2021 credit Card N $10,568.29
Page 2 of 2

12/02/2021 02:37:30 PM

This is an Order for the materials listed only. !t does not include any construction or a completed building. If additional material is needed, it must be
purchased at current price. Pricing is subjact to change without notice. Metal Mart does not engage in, noris it responsible for the following: general
contracting, proper instaliation of material, endorse or recommend specific contractors for installation, guarantee work performed by any contractor. Any
contractors’ names provided by McElroy Metal Service Center are offered only as a convenience to our customers, and we strongly suggest checking




Toxas
Department
of Transportation

Form ROW-R-CE

(Rev. 03/16)
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CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIBILITY

Project: Liberty Hill Bypass
Parcel: 45
Displacee: Raymond and Pamela Cantrell

Individuals, Families and Unincorporated Businesses or Farming Operations
[ certify that myself and any other party(ies) with a financial interest in this relocation assistance claim
are either:
[FTCitizens or Nationals of the United States
or

[ ] Aliens lawfully present in the United States

* If an Alien lawfully present in the United States, supporting documentation will be required.

p&/W\&QQu O/Q;:fw Date: [( —t{- 2C

Claimant
%‘jﬁm/ = Date: [ (. -2 R
Claimant

Incorporated Business, Farm or Nonprofit Organizations

[ certify that I have signature authority for this entity and such entity is lawfully incorporated under the
applicable state’s laws and authorized to conduct business within the United States.

Date:

Claimant
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